A QTIIN ~
n-SEWA bf L”sés\.-\.

— ......rru! .. ™ Y ATTI -.--\‘f : ﬂ:Q x::"?""::“
S bl 4 ANSL 0 i LI TR | ..__a\'..""\.t_..\.r bt e IR belal ¥

R A TAITEOAATTIAMAL OTAM/C TRINCVES

KUK AND TNTERNAT i STOCKS TNDEYES

y-_\k\#n G_L\u—/ m»u-...»b.‘..a.-.u-\--_u-,‘v\d- =

:-Nggﬁ :q-a— s-u-T :-&\‘ e tatill

BE N T
s.o.- Tt AL --‘...-\... - —z»..-.u.-v\..p

BACHFLOR OF BUSTHESS ADMIA!

E.'Ilu
ARINT AC DHCTAMEQS
Ff-‘-fu’._l \.’, Ld ..au::... ,

f)

rx

I E

ru-v-u = e s R A
INTUERKST TEW

e
\.....\:.......Lu......

ANT A2
LERNULUGY

RS T RS e gt W

TANUARY 2017
e 1)

LUL S



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGENEMENT
UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA
“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I Saima Binti Bungsu (/C Number : 930709126358)

Hereby, declare that:

e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree,Locally or overseas, and

is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.

e This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where

otherwise stated.

e All verbatim extracts have distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have

been specifically acknowledged.

Signature : o Date : /‘/{/;.?0/ 7



TITLE PAGES

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLAATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

ACKNOWLEDMENT
TABLES OF CONTENTS
CHAPTER1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background Study
1.2 Dow Jones Sukuk Index
1.3 FTSE Malaysia Index
1.4 FTSE Indonesia Index
1.:5 FTSE Singapore Index
1.6 The different between Sukuk Index
and Stock Index
1.7 The different sukuk and bond
1.8 Problem Statement
1.9  Objective of the study
1.10 Scope of the study
1.11  Significant of study
1.12 Limitation Of Study
CHAPTER2 LITERATURE RIVIEW
2.1 Introduction
2.2 Review The Literature
2.3 Conceptual framework

5

page
8-10
11-13
14

15
16

17
18-19
20-21
22
23
24
25

26

27-30
32-33



CHAPTER3

CHAPTER4

CHAPTERS

REFERENCES

DATA AND THE METHODOLOGY

3.1
2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6

Data Sampling

Data Collection
Empirical Model
Measurement variables
Hypothesis

Research Methodology

DATA ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS

4.1 Introduction

4.2 Descriptive Statistics

4.3 Unconditional Correlation Matrix

44 Correlation Coefficient Graph Of variable
4.5 Unit Root

4.6 Univariate GARCH

47 GARCH model two Asymetrics
CONCLUSION

5.1 Introduction

5.2 Conclusion and Recommendation

34
35
36
37-38
39
40

41
42
43-44
45-46
47-48
49
50-52

53
53
54-56



ABSTRACT

Portfolio allocation and risk management would consider about the volatility and also the
co-movement financial markets. During the recession all the investors and Institutional would be
threat to stay in this condition. The more correlation between the securities and the stocks it will
give the bad impact to the portfolio risk. This study will investigate the correlation and the
volatility linkages between the Dow Jones Sukuk Index with FTSE Malaysia Index, FTSE
Indonesia Index, and FTSE Singapore Index.In this study the test that been used to test the
volatility linkages of variables Is GARCH models. The duration of availability data that had been
took to test in the test model start from 2007 until 2015 the data also in daily basis that it could
cover the monthly quarterly and yearly, during this period the result data can be forecasting
during the recession condition. Study found that the volatility of the FTSE Indonesia are
significantly low correlated with the Dow jones Sukuk Index, which mean the FTSE Indonesia

stock index are low volatility risk rather than FTSE Malaysia Index and FTSE Singapore Index.



