

## A STUDY OF CORRELATION AND VOLATILITY LINKAGES BETWEEN SUKUK AND INTERNATIONAL STOCKS INDEXES.

### SAIMA BINTI BUNGSU 2014311777

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU

JANUARY 2017

### **DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK**



# BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGENEMENT UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

Saima Binti Bungsu

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, Locally or overseas, and
  is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature :

Date : 14/1/2017

(I/C Number: 930709126358)

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGES
DECLAATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
ACKNOWLEDMENT
TABLES OF CONTENTS

CHAPTER 1	INTR	page	
	1.1	Background Study	8-10
	1.2	Dow Jones Sukuk Index	11-13
	1.3	FTSE Malaysia Index	14
	1.4	FTSE Indonesia Index	15
	1.5	FTSE Singapore Index	16
	1.6	The different between Sukuk Index	
		and Stock Index	17
	1.7	The different sukuk and bond	18-19
	1.8	Problem Statement	20-21
	1.9	Objective of the study	22
	1.10	Scope of the study	23
	1.11	Significant of study	24
	1.12	Limitation Of Study	25
CHAPTER2	LITE	RATURE RIVIEW	
	2.1	Introduction	26
	2.2	Review The Literature	27-30
	2.3	Conceptual framework	32-33

CHAPTER3	DATA AND THE METHODOLOGY			
	3.1	Data Sampling	34	
	3.2	Data Collection	35	
	3.3	Empirical Model	36	
	3.4	Measurement variables	37-38	
	3.5	Hypothesis	39	
	3.6	Research Methodology	40	
CHAPTER4	DAT	A ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS		
	4.1	Introduction	41	
	4.2	Descriptive Statistics	42	
	4.3	Unconditional Correlation Matrix	43-44	
	4.4	Correlation Coefficient Graph Of variable	45-46	
	4.5	Unit Root	47-48	
	4.6	Univariate GARCH	49	
	4.7	GARCH model two Asymetrics	50-52	
CHAPTER5	CONCLUSION			
	5.1	Introduction	53	
	5.2	Conclusion and Recommendation	53	
REFERENCES			54-56	

#### **ABSTRACT**

Portfolio allocation and risk management would consider about the volatility and also the co-movement financial markets. During the recession all the investors and Institutional would be threat to stay in this condition. The more correlation between the securities and the stocks it will give the bad impact to the portfolio risk. This study will investigate the correlation and the volatility linkages between the Dow Jones Sukuk Index with FTSE Malaysia Index, FTSE Indonesia Index, and FTSE Singapore Index.In this study the test that been used to test the volatility linkages of variables Is GARCH models. The duration of availability data that had been took to test in the test model start from 2007 until 2015 the data also in daily basis that it could cover the monthly quarterly and yearly, during this period the result data can be forecasting during the recession condition. Study found that the volatility of the FTSE Indonesia are significantly low correlated with the Dow jones Sukuk Index, which mean the FTSE Indonesia stock index are low volatility risk rather than FTSE Malaysia Index and FTSE Singapore Index.